
fifti*z ay-crlc-to

CANARA BANK ARM, BRANCH

Ref : ARM/RY MIDAS ALLUMINIUM/E-AUCTION/OCT Date: 19 -09 -2022

To,
M/s RY Midas Alluminum Pvt. Ltd.
Shop No. 5, Ground Floor,

Somabhai Chamber,
B/hRCHighSchool,
Nr. Vailbhav Laxmi Complex,

Gheeka nta h Road, Gheekanta,
Ahmedabad - 380001

Directors/ Guarantors:

1) Mr,Jagdish Chandra B Shah
30, Shahibaug Society,
Opp Potice Commissioner Office ,

Ahmedabad- 380004

rs faithfutly, cANA F4Y 1 rl

*
f.E

>t

q

r'

r
s"L-

AU ho ce
Cana ra Bank, ARM Branch

n sset Rccovery Managemcnt Branch / JII.iLC.{f<
Tl ll tjt.ooR, crFTrowr:n orn 7 {rd.fl rifie, Fw f+*,r -

c[,r city / FE Itd,
(;ANDIINA(;AR -:roz3ss (culARAD / qhft;rrR -i/ltqq.Iwrd

ENCLOSURE SALE NOTICE

No. / f{qTtlTI. 079-6eoz7 ttrz /t}7t} /azo /a22.

t:1B

c

!:-mai I : cb3965(oca naraba nk.com

I

A-trsr GXm ca rrurra l}€rnk<A]
l

2) Mrs Ashaben Jagdishchandra Shah
30, Shahibaug Society,
Opp Potice Commissioner Office ,
Ahmedabad- 380004

Guarantor:

1) lr{/s PMC lmport Pvt. Ltd
Office No. 602-503, M V House,
Opposite Hazipura Garden, Shahibuag,
Ahmedabad-380004

Dear 5ir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

.."."s.::.{::y.[.::'.:.':1!.';.3.99.i.iix9.r::L*i:.919].3.1.'il:..s::.'.:ilY"1,1.t.".'.:::.(.E:1.1',.:.T:*].1.1f:;.3.0i"1.......

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in
connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to Asset Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to selt the assets more fulty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice. Hence, in terms
of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sate Notice
containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other taw in
force.



CANARA BANKARM, BRANCH

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sate of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the

Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice js hereby given to the pubtic in generat and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below described immovabte properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has

been taken by the Authorised Officer on 14.12.7021 of the Canara Bank, wi[[ be sotd on "As is where is",
,,As is what is,,, and ,, whatever there is" on 28-1O-2022, for recovery of Rs. 36,90,15,613.80 as on

30l07 12021 ptus further interest and other charges due to the Canara Bank Asset Recovery Management

Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from M/s RY Midas Alluminum Pvt. Ltd, and through its Directors /
Guarantors --1. Mr.Jagdish Chandra B Shah (Director /Guarantor) 2. Mrs Ashaben Jagdishchandra Shah

(Director /Guarantor) and 3. M/s PMC lmport Pvt. Ltd (Guarantor)

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wit[ be as fottows:

Property Details

Att of piece and parcel of property Ptot No 1 08 + 109/1 of
land admeasuring 800.00 sq.mtrs consisting of Revenue Survey

No 633 in the Odhav lndustrial Estate situated within the

vittage timits of Odhav in Tatuka City District Ahmedabad in

the name of M/s PMC lmports Pvt Ltd

Boundaries: -

0n the East by: Ptot 108+109/2 Ptot

On the West by: G.l.D.C Road

On the North by: Ptot No 109111011

On the South by: Ptot No.108/1

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.27-10'2022

Details and fut[ description of the p erties:

EMD Amt.

Rs 26,80,000/-

Reserve PriceSr

Rs 2,68,00,000/-

5r Properties Details

Att of piece and parce[ of property Plot No 08 + 109/1 of tand admeasuring 800.00 sq.mtrs1

consisting of Revenue Survey No 633 in the Odhav lndustrial Estate situated within the viltage timits

of Odhav in Taluka C'ity District Ahmedabad in the name of M/s PMC lmports Pvt Ltd

Boundaries:-
On the East by: Ptot 108+10912Plot
On the West by: G.l.D.C Road

On the North by: Ptot No 109/11011

On the South by: Ptot No.108/1

cAN4

'b

9.
$

t/.

Assct Rccovcry Managemcnt Branch / 3f.tI.C.{f<at
Trtr FLooR, ctrr rowER oNE / gr fi q'cfrd, FrE ?t{t,1 '
clljr city / FIA? RtB,
GANDTTNAGAR - 3823ss (cul^R r) / rfiff'TrR - ,r1iqq Swrd

Tel No. / flllTll€ .079-69027A72/A o/a22
E-mail i cb3966(acanarabank.com

l&-rys cr6 canara Elanx4

1



€b-arzr Cl6 Canara 'g.r.1a.gAr

CANARA BANK ARM, BRANCH

For clctailed terms and conditions of the sale please refcr the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website [www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chicf Managcr, ARM Branch, Canara Bank, Ph.

No.079-690278L2/B1B/820 /822 dwing office hours on any working day.

Ys\le
Date: 19-09-2022
Place: Gand hinagar

Authori ficer
CanaraBank

CANA
?

c

*
'l€

I
\
f
o

8r a

Assct Recovcry Managcmcnt Branch / ,ql.il.C.qTfgl
7'l I Fr.ooR, GrFr rowrn orvr 7 urcrfl rifio. ftw ai*,r '
GIFT CitY / FIIE frE,
(;ANDITNACAR - 3Bz3 ss (GUlAn r) / {ftfr{rR -illi\q .

Ter No. / ({qFIIi. 07s-6s027 a12 /At A /AZO /822
E-mail : c.bjl966@-Ea-uatabad(ql

T${rd



1, r', : ., !;\,11<llcnto

CANARA BANK ARM, BRANCH

DETAILED TERMS AND CON DITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DArED 19-09-2022

't. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management (ARM) Branch

2. Name and Address'of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

M/s RY Midas Alluminum Pvt. Ltd
Shop No. 5, Ground Floor, Somabhai Chamber, B/h' R C High School, Nr. Vailbhav Laxmi

Complex, Gheekantah, Road, Gheekanta, Ahmeda bad-380001

Directors/ Guarantors:

1) Mr.Jagdish Chandra B Shah
30, Shahibaug Society,
Opp Potice Commissioner Office ,

Ahmedabad- 380004

Gu a rantor:
M/s PMC lmport Pvt. Ltd
Office No. 602-603, M V House,
Opposite Hazipura Garden, Shahibuag,
Ahmedabad- 380004

3. Total liabitities : Rs. 36,90,15,6'13.80 as on30tOT/7071 ptus further interest and other charges'

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction.

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
'l 't Ftoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malteswaram,
Ben turu - 560003

Service Provider

Mr. Prata Kanjitat &. D.D. PakhreContact Person Name
9B 3 29 5 2607 99 1 1 7o 3 5 1 8B9B4 1 80 1 0 2 3 46966 5 94806 9 1

'7't-l
Contact No.

eauction@ccst.co.in / ccs[eauction @ema it.comE-maiI lD

www. indianbankseauction.comWebsite

Asscl Rccovcry Managcmcnt Branch / 3ll,il.g .qrf€fl
Trlr FLooR. crFT TowER oNE / tlroqr 4'6ftd, ftE eifl,1 -

GIrr city / ftE fYE,
(;ANDflTNAC^R - 3s2s ss 1r;ulnnt4 7'titfl{rR -tali\q .

Tel No. / f{rlTqg. 079'69027a72/ata/azola

a

rd{rd

E-mail :

o.

ib-qelt am Canara 3-t Pq,A

2) Mrs Ashaben J Shah ,

30, Shahibaug Society ,

Opp Potice Commissioner Office,
Ahmedabad -380004

7 080-

1



&-rysr ettr Canar€{,Elank ."q$.

-

CANARA BANKARM, BRANCH

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 28-10-2022 Time: 01.00 PM - 03.00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:
Sr

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding sha[[ be only through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the website
www.indianbankseauction.com Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before
taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 18-1O-2O27.

c) The property wilt be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders
may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR shatl be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to
credit of account "CANARA BANK" of Canara Bank , ARM Branch Account No:- 209277434 IFSC Code:
CNR80003965 on or before 27-10-2022.

e) Intending bidders shatt hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/ detaits on or before,27-10-2022 to Canara Bank, ARM Branch by hand or by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of batance amount
of 25/o of bid amount.

CAN4 &iii) Bjdders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

Bra
D

+''ti
*
9.

EMD Amt.Reserve PriceProperty Details

Rs 2,68,00,000/- Rs 26,80,000/-

Atl of piece and parcet of property - Ptot No 108 + 109/'l of tand

admeasuring 800.00 sq.mtrs consisting of Revenue Survey No 633

in the Odhav lndustrial Estate situated within the vitlage limits of
Odhav in Tatuka City District Ahmedabad

Assct Rccovcry Managcmcnt Branch / 3[.tl.g.qf€([t
Trlr r;r.ooR, crrrrowrR oNE / qrd-fr 466, fte ei+t,r -
(;rFr city / ftlR RIB,
(;^NDIUN^GAR - 3rrz3ss (cUl^RAr) / rfitft{rE - i/?1q\ . Istltl

Tcl No. / ({qTqE. o79-69027atz /ata/a2o/azz
E-mail : cb3966facanarabank.com

a



t.
CANARA BANK ARM, BRANCH

g) The intending bidders should register their names at porta[ www.indianbankseauction.com and get

ih"i1. Us"1. lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI online training on E- auction from the

Service Provider:

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry any

interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve their offers.in

muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementat value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the

Reserve price) on ctoiure of 'Ontine'auction shat[ be dectared as successful bidder. Sate shat[ be confirmed

in favoui of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured cred'itor.

j)The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sale price (inctusive of EMD atready.paid), immediatety on

iectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of

sate by ihe secured creditor. lf the successfu[ bidder faits to pay the sate price, th_e deposit made by him

shatt be forfeited by the Authorised officer without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for

sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct

tbs at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of

Purchaser)

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable sha[[ be borne by the

successf uI bidder ontY.

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis. Bank is

not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and, if any, have to

bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.2'l8,JPRoyate,
1't Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Matteswaram,
Ben aLuru - 560003

Service Provider

Mr. Prata Kanji[a[ & D.D. PakhreConlact Person Name
9B 3 7 260 99 79 88984 80 80 2 3 46966 5 948069 71-'

59 7 11 53 1 1 01 0 1Contact No.

www. indianbankseauction.com
eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsleauction @smait. comE-mait lD

Website

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

Assct Rccovcry Managcnrcnt Branch / 3fi.il.9.{f€lT
TTrr Fr.(x)R, cllr rowrn olvl: 7 {Imd risire, Fre f*,r '

crF-r city / FIE RrB,
cANDnTNAcAR - 3u2:ss (r;ttlnnar) / qitt+m - i/Rtq\ .

CAIJ 4 4

Tcl No- / ($fiqTI. 079-69027812/ata/B2o/a
-* .,\

,)
aIWrd

E-mail:

.o. A\

a-q-sf Am Canara Etank+\

7



t,

CANARA BANK ARM, BRANCH

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-

auction, they can approach Canara Bank Asset Recovery Management Branch, who, as a facilitating centre,
sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits, contact Shri. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad (Ph.

No. 079-69027812 / 818 I 820 / 877, M-8238091942) e-mait id cb3966@canarabank.com OR the service
provider Canbank Computer Services Ltd.(CCSL).

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
'l't Ftoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Matleswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kan itat & D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9837952602 I 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 I 9480691777

E-mait lD

Website

eauction@ccsl. co. in / ccsteauction @sm ai[. com

www. indian bankseauction. com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONiCAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara

Bank nor the $ervice Provider wi[[ be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet faiture, Power faiture, etc.)
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are
requested to make att the necessary arrangements/atternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever
etse required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction
successfuIty.

=5EJl-Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date: 19-09-2022

Authoris Officer
Canara Bank

6,AN4 o
'l

,t,'k

E,,
*

o

.lt/B

Assct Rccovery Managcment Branch / 3lI.iLC.{rGII
7r fl.ooR, ctHr rowrn orr 7 tntfr q'-d-d, FIE etil,1 -

GII.'T CitY / FTE fr8,
CANDITTNAGAR- 3sz3ss (cul^RrrD / rTiffifrR -l4llq\.{"RId

Tel No. / (tqFI H. 079-69O27a12/ata/azo/422
E-mail : cLlglilil@eanalabllk cam

tb-a-ar GfO Canara Bank-<As


